2022/10/26 11:15:11 3 /8

10/26/22, 11:07 AM

Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State 53 ling

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220003666293)))



H220003666293ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Cor	roorations				
		: (850)617-6383				
From						
		: SHUMAKER, LOO	P & KENDRICK	(LLP		
	Account Number Phone	: 075500004387 : (813)229-7600				
		: (813)229-1660				
Ente	er the email address annual report maili	s for this busin	ess entity " one email a	to be used Iddress pl	i for futur ease.	`e
	Email Address:aric	<u>chards@shumake</u>	r.com			
	Email Address:aric	chards@shumake	r.com			
				PORAT	10N	
	FOREIGN PRO	OFIT/NONPR	OFIT COR	PORAT	ION	2022 C
	FOREIGN PRO	OFIT/NONPR quitus Internat	OFIT COR			2022 OCT
	FOREIGN PRO Ec Certificate of	OFIT/NONPR quitus Internat Status	OFIT COR	0		2022 OCT 26
	FOREIGN PRO	OFIT/NONPR quitus Internat Status	OFIT COR			
	FOREIGN PRO Ec Certificate of	OFIT/NONPR quitus Internat Status	OFIT COR	0	ION	
	FOREIGN PRO EC Certificate of Certified Cop	OFIT/NONPR quitus Internat Status	OFIT COR ional, Inc.	0		2022 OCT 26 AMII: 02

Help

OCT 27 2022

H220003666293

COVER LETTER

.

.

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

•

SUBJECT: _____ Equitus International, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

0.			
Please return all correspondent	e concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
April Richards			
	Name	of Person	
Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LL	P		
		отрапу	
101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2		r	
	······	dress	
T (1. 30/00	73	Q123.5	
Tampa, FL 33602			
	City/Stat	e and Zip code	
arichards@shumaker.com			
E-n	hail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report i	holification)
For further information conce	ning this matter, pleas	se call:	
	Ū į		
April Richards	at (<u>813</u>	227-2355	
Name of Person	Area C		hone Number
STREET/COURIER		MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Section	ADDRE5.5-	Registration S	
Division of Corporation	ons	Division of C	orporations
The Centre of Tallaha		P.O. Box 632	
2415 N. Monroe Stree	t, Suite 810	Tallahassee, l	FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 3230	3		
Enclosed is a check for the fol	lowing amount:		
Please make check payable to: F	LORIDA DEPARTME	INT OF STATE	
🖬 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🖽 🖞	578.75 Filing Fee &	🔲 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	S87.50 Filing Fee.
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

H22000366629 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Equitus International, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware	3			
(State or countr	333	(FEI number, if app	licable)	
October 4, 2022	5.			
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted business in Fl (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502		y')	
170 Rainbow D	rive, Clearwater, FL 33765			
	(Principal office	street address)		
	(Current mailing a	ddress, if different)		
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. F Chasiti L Avina	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2022 OCT 21	
Tice Address:	2170 Rainbow Drive		6 AM	
	Clearwater	, Florida		
	(City)	(Zip code)	02	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H22000366629 3

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman	Robert E. Guidry Name:	⊡Chairman	R. Edward Bass
∏Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Clearwater, FL 33765	Director	Clearwater, FL 33765
President		EPresident	
⊡Vice President		E Vice President	·····
Secretary	Treasurer	C Scoretary	Treasurer
Other	[] Other	⊡Other	[]Other
: Chairman	Brooks Bash Name:	[]Chairman	Wesley H. Westmoreland Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	2170 Rainbow Drive	LIVice Chairman	2170 Rainbow Drive
Director	Clearwater, FL 33765	Director	Clearwater, FL 33765
□President		President	
LEVice President		⊡Vice President	·
ElSecretary	Treasurer	<u></u> ∐Sccretary	
ElOther		🗇 Other	[] Other
ÜCharman	Anton V. Schutz	[]Chairman	Name:
	2170 Rainbow Drive	∏Viec Chaiπnan	2170 Rainbow Drive
Director	Clearwater, FL 33765	Director	Clearwater, FL 33765
President		President	
⊡Vice President		ElVice President	
CScoretary	Treasurer	ElSecretary	Treasurer
10 Other	Other	ÜlOther	DOther

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) 13.

Ċ

H22000366629 3

•

:

Attachment to Application to Transact Business;

Officers and Directors:

, v

Name: Colin Hill Address: 2170 Rainbow Drive, Clearwater, FL 33765 Title: Director

Name: Boe Young Address: 2170 Rainbow Drive, Clearwater, FL 33765 Title: Director

Name: James Wilton Address: 2170 Rainbow Drive, Clearwater, FL 33765 Title: Director and President

2022/10/26 11:15:11 8 /8

H22000366629 3



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EQUITUS INTERNATIONAL, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EQUITUS INTERNATIONAL, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



eov/authver.shtml

cretary of State

Authentication: 204706054 Date: 10-26-22

SR# 20223863190 You may verify this certificate online at coro

7068060 8300